WATER

STEP 1
STEP 2
STEP 3
STEP 4

TOWN OF NEEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
500 Dedham Avenue, Needham, MA 02492

FY23 WATER & SEWER RATES

781-455-7550

Effective: October 1, 2022

The rates will remain as listed until the Select Board vote to change the rates.

Monthly
0-200
201 -900
901 - 1400

1401 & over

MONTHLY and QUARTERLY BILLED USERS

cubic feet
cubic feet
cubic feet
cubic feet

Quarterly
0-600
601 -2700

2701 -4200
4201 & over

IRRIGATION (SECOND WATER METER)

STEP 1
STEP 2
STEP 3
STEP 4

SEWER

STEP 1
STEP 2
STEP 3
STEP 4

Monthly
0-200
201 -900
901 - 1400

1401 & over

Monthly
0-200
201 -900
901 - 1400

1401 & over

cubic feet
cubic feet
cubic feet
cubic feet

Quarterly
0-600
601 -2700

2701 -4200
4201 & over

cubic feet
cubic feet
cubic feet
cubic feet

cubic feet
cubic feet
cubic feet
cubic feet

FY23

$3.24/hcf
$3.46/hcf
$4.35/hcf
$5.34/hcf

Basic Service Fee: Monthly $5.00 & Quarterly $15.00
FY22 Basic Service Fee: Monthly 55.00 & Quarterly $15.00

FY23

$5.50/hcf
$5.93/hcf
$6.57/hcf
$8.74/hcf

Basic Service Fee: Monthly $1.34 & Quarterly $4.00
FY22 Basic Service Fee: Monthly $1.34 & Quarterly 54.00

cubic feet
cubic feet
cubic feet
cubic feet

Quarterly
0-600
601 -2700

2701 -4200
4201 & over

cubic feet
cubic feet
cubic feet
cubic feet

FY23
$9.53/hcf
$10.52/hcf
$11.35/hcf
$12.38/hcf

Basic Service Fee: Monthly $4.00 & Quarterly $12.00

FY22 Basic Service Fee: Monthly $3.00 & Quarterly $9.00

Average annual water/sewer bill is approximately $1,698 (or $424.50 quarterly for a family of 4)

*Average yearly residential consumption is 120 HCF (12,000 cu.ft.) x 7.48 gal = 89,760 gallons per year)*

SEPTAGE HAUL FEE = $85.00 per 1,000 gallons

Select Board voted: Tuesday, August 9, 2022

FY22

$3.18/hcf
$3.39/hcf
$4.26/hcf
S5.24/hcf

FY22

$5.24/hcf
$5.65/hcf
$6.26/hcf
$8.32/hcf

FY22
$9.08/hcf
$10.02/hcf
$10.81/hcf
$11.79/hcf



