

TOWN OF NEEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 500 Dedham Avenue, Needham, MA 02492

500 Dedham Avenue, Needham, MA 02492 781-455-7550

FY23 WATER & SEWER RATES

Effective: October 1, 2022

The rates will remain as listed until the Select Board vote to change the rates.

MONTHLY and QUARTERLY BILLED USERS

WATER

	<u>Monthly</u>		Quarterly		<u>FY23</u>	FY22
STEP 1	0 - 200	cubic feet	0 – 600	cubic feet	\$3.24/hcf	\$3.18/hcf
STEP 2	201 – 900	cubic feet	601 – 2700	cubic feet	\$3.46/hcf	\$3.39/hcf
STEP 3	901 – 1400	cubic feet	2701 – 4200	cubic feet	\$4.35/hcf	\$4.26/hcf
STEP 4	1401 & over	cubic feet	4201 & over	cubic feet	\$5.34/hcf	\$5.24/hcf

Basic Service Fee: Monthly \$5.00 & Quarterly \$15.00

FY22 Basic Service Fee: Monthly \$5.00 & Quarterly \$15.00

IRRIGATION (SECOND WATER METER)

	Monthly		Quarterly		FY23	FY22
STEP 1	0 – 200	cubic feet	0 – 600	cubic feet	\$5.50/hcf	\$5.24/hcf
STEP 2	201 – 900	cubic feet	601 – 2700	cubic feet	\$5.93/hcf	\$5.65/hcf
STEP 3	901 – 1400	cubic feet	2701 – 4200	cubic feet	\$6.57/hcf	\$6.26/hcf
STEP 4	1401 & over	cubic feet	4201 & over	cubic feet	\$8.74/hcf	\$8.32/hcf

Basic Service Fee: Monthly \$1.34 & Quarterly \$4.00

FY22 Basic Service Fee: Monthly \$1.34 & Quarterly \$4.00

SEWER

	<u>Monthly</u>		<u>Quarterly</u>		<u>FY23</u>	<u>FY22</u>
STEP 1	0 - 200	cubic feet	0 – 600	cubic feet	\$9.53/hcf	\$9.08/hcf
STEP 2	201 – 900	cubic feet	601 – 2700	cubic feet	\$10.52/hcf	\$10.02/hcf
STEP 3	901 – 1400	cubic feet	2701 – 4200	cubic feet	\$11.35/hcf	\$10.81/hcf
STEP 4	1401 & over	cubic feet	4201 & over	cubic feet	\$12.38/hcf	\$11.79/hcf

Basic Service Fee: Monthly \$4.00 & Quarterly \$12.00

FY22 Basic Service Fee: Monthly \$3.00 & Quarterly \$9.00

Average annual water/sewer bill is approximately \$1,698 (or \$424.50 quarterly for a family of 4)

SEPTAGE HAUL FEE = \$85.00 per 1,000 gallons

Select Board voted: Tuesday, August 9, 2022

^{*}Average yearly residential consumption is 120 HCF (12,000 cu.ft.) x 7.48 gal = 89,760 gallons per year)*